Adolescent Behaviors and Experiences Survey

Female Male

Other Topics Percentage Confidence Interval Percentage Confidence Interval
Got 8 or more hours of sleep (on an average school night) 21.7 19.5-24.2 25.7 23.1-28.5
Usually did not sleep in their parent's or guardian's home (during the 11 08-1.4 3.0 51-42
30 days before the survey)
Felt that they 'were tr'eated t?aqu or unfairly in school because of their 36.5 32.4-40.8 34.6 31.1-38.3
race or ethnicity (during their life)
Had a sunburn (counting even a small part of their skin turning red or
hu.rtlng for 12 hours or mc.)re after bel.ng outs.,lde in the sun or ?fter 572 51.6-62.6 48.8 44.3-533
using a sunlamp or other indoor tanning device, one or more times
during the 12 months before the survey)
Strongly agree or agree that they feel close to people at their school 40.8 36.8-44.8 53.0 50.7 -55.4
R.eported that their parents or other ad.ults in tf?elr family most o.f the 90.1 88.4-91.5 83.5 81.8-85.0
time or always know where they are going or with whom they will be
Have serious difficulty concentrating, remembering, or making

L . . 56.5 53.5-59.3 324 30.2-34.6
decisions (because of a physical, mental, or emotional problem)
Speak English well or very well 98.5 97.8-99.0 97.5 96.6 - 98.1
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